Tariff No.	25		_	26th	Revised Page No.	1
		American Disposal Co., Ir	nc G-87			
	Trade Name(s)  All pages contained ir tariff and/or any supp	Chathis tariff are listed below ements to the tariff listed of this age.  Current Revision  0  26  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0	IECK SHEET in consecutive or n this page have page. "O" in the	issue date revision of	es that are	
•	Irmgard R Wilcox January 12, 2011	(For Offic	ial Use Only)		Effective Date:	March 1, 2011
Docket No.	TG	Date:		By:	:	

Tariff No.	25	_	<u>-</u>	6th	_ Revised Page No	. 16
	ame/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	American Disposal Co	o., Inc G-87			
		Item 55 Over-size	ed or Over-weight Cans	or Units		
		reject pickup of any res sonable inspection exc				
	-	eds the size and/or limit be closed, but the com al charges will apply.				
		\$7.19 (A)	per dump.			
NOTE: For a	charges applying on ov	erweight toters, carts, c	containers, or drop box	es see ite	m 207.	
		Item 60	Overtime Periods			
		harges when providing Saturdays, Sundays, a		-	luring overtime	
	New Years Day (Janu Washingtons Birthday Memorial Day Independence Day (Ju	, * '	Labor Day Veterans Day Thanksgiving Day Christmas Day (Decen	nber 25)		
	-	above falls on a Sunda falls on a Saturday, the	-	-		
	e recorded to the neare until the time it returns	est increment of 15 minutes to the terminal.	utes from the time the o	company's	s vehicle leaves	
	l charge will be assess onvenience.	sed to customers for ov	ertime or holiday work	performed	d solely for the	
		Charge per hour: Minimum charge:	\$70.00 \$70.00			
ssued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox					
ssue Date:	January 12, 2011	/For/	Official Use Only)		Effective Date:	March 1, 2011
	_	·	• ,			
Docket No.	ГG	Date:		By:		

Tariff No.	25	_						_	11th	Re	evised Page No.	21
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	American Di	isposal Co.,	Inc G-87								
	,	<u>lte</u>	m 100 Re	esidential Servic	e Monthly	/ Rates (contir	nued on ne	xt page)				
Rates in this	Rates in this item apply:											
residenti condomi (2) When re recycling condomi	waste collection, curb ial property. This incluiniums, etc., where se equired by a local gover, and yardwaste serviniums, and apartment operty owner or manage.	udes single fa rvice is billed ernment servi ice must be p t buildings of	mily dwellir directly to t ice level ord rovided for	ngs, duplexes, a he occupant of dinance, solid wa single-family dw	partments, i each reside aste collectivellings, dup	mobile homes ntial unit, and/ on, curbside lexes, mobile	or homes,					
Rates below	v apply in the following	service area	Pierce Cou	ınty as describe	d in Append	lix A						
Number of	Fraguenay	Carbaga	Popula	Garbage and	Yardwaste	Number of	Fraguenay	Carbaga		Popula	Garbage and	Yardwaste
Units or Type	Frequency of	Garbage Service	Recycle Service	Recycling	Service	Units or Type	Frequency of	Garbage Service		Recycle Service	Recycling	Service
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service*	Rate	of Containers	Service	Rate		Rate	Service*	Rate
	WG-R	\$12.54 (A)		\$18.54	\$5.91	Four cans	WG-R	\$40.75	(A)	\$6.00	\$46.75	\$5.91
	WG-NR	13.54 (A)	_	19.54	5.91	Four cans	WG-NR	44.75		6.00	50.75	5.91
	WG-R	15.42 (A)	6.00	21.42	5.91	Five cans	WG-R			6.00	55.45	5.91
One can	WG-NR	16.42 (A)	6.00	22.42	5.91	Five cans	WG-NR	54.45	(A)	6.00	60.45	5.91
Two cans	WG-R	22.48 (A)	6.00	28.48	5.91	Six cans	WG-R	53.00	(A)	6.00	59.00	5.91
Two cans	WG-NR	24.48 (A)	6.00	30.48	5.91	Six cans	WG-NR	59.00	(A)	6.00	65.00	5.91
Three Cans		30.94 (A)	6.00	36.94	5.91							
Three Cans		33.94 (A)		39.94	5.91							
	MG	10.03 (A)		16.03	5.91							
Recycling or	EOWR	n/a	9.00	n/a	n/a							
Note 1: Des Note 2: Des Note 3: Cus No 0 rece	scription/rules related scription/rules related scription/rules related stomers will be charge Credit will be given for eptacles out for collect e included in this rate	EOWR=Every of R=with recycling post to yardwaste and for service partially filled tion.	Other Week Rog, NR=non Re rogram are program are requested ed cans. No	ecycling; MR=Month cycling shown on page e shown on pag even if fewer uni credit will be giv	23. e 24. its are picke	ist others used by	company:					
price adjustr	receiving service will r ment will be adjusted a			•				·	on th	iis page (	expire on: Octobe	er 31, 2011
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox											
Issue Date:	January 12, 2011							Effect	ive D	ate:	March 1, 2011	
				(Foi	r Official Use	e Only)						
Docket No.	TG		Date:		B	y:		_				

Tariff No.	25				6th	Revised Page No.	22
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	American Disposal Co., In	nc G-87				
	<u>Item 100</u>	0 Residential Service N	Monthly Rates (d	continued	d from pre	evious page)	
Note 4:		arged for service requested given for partially filled car ollection.					
Note 5:	due to circumstances cart or toter more tha	tomated service routes: The outside the control of the n 5 feet in order to reach the 205) per cart or toter, per p	driver, the drivene truck. The ch	r is requir	red to mo	ve an automated	
Note 6:	The charge for an oc on a regular pickup is	casional extra residential b s:	ag, can, unit, to	ter, mini-	can, or m	icro-mini-can	
Note 7:		Type of receptacle 32-gallon can or unit Mini-can Micro-minican 60-gallon toter 90-gallon toter Bag Yard Waste-32 gal unit Other est no more than one pickunit. Service will be rendere		n an "on o			
	area in which the cus	ittomer resides. Note: If cuneduled pickup day, rates f	stomer requires	service	to be prov	•	
ssued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox						
•	January 12, 2011	, <u> </u>	267			Effective Date:	March 1, 2011
Docket No. <sup>-</sup>	TG-	·	Official Use Only	•	Ву:		
					,		

Tariff No.	25	_						<u>11th</u>	Revised p	age No.	<u>25</u>
	ame/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	American Disp	osal Co., Inc	<u>G-87</u>							
		<u>Item 105 -</u>	Multi-family	Service - M	onthly Rate	es (continues d	on next pag	<u>ge)</u>			
Service Area	Pierce County as des	scribed in Apper	ndix A								
One can Two cans Two cans Three Cans Three Cans Four cans Four cans	Frequency of Service WG-R WG-NR WG-NR WG-R WG-NR WG-R WG-NR WG-NR WG-NR	Garbage Service Rate \$16.91 (A) 17.66 (A) 26.51 (A) 27.26 (A) 38.92 (A) 39.67 (A) 51.56 (A) 52.31 (A)	Recycle Service Rate \$6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.0	Garbage and Recycling Service* \$22.91 23.66 32.51 33.26 44.92 45.67 57.56 58.31	Yardwaste Service Rate \$5.91 5.91 5.91 5.91 5.91 5.91 5.91	Five cans Six cans Six cans Recycl only	Frequency of Service WG-R WG-NR WG-NR WG-NR	Garbage Service Rate \$64.96 (A) 65.71 (A) 77.48 (A) 78.23 (A) 9.00	Recycle Service Rate \$6.00 6.00 6.00	Garbage and Recycling Service* \$70.96 71.71 83.48 84.23	Yardwaste Service Rate \$5.91 \$5.91 \$5.91
Note 2: Note 3:	The charge included program are shown of the charge included yardwaste program a Recycling credit/debi price adjustment of \$\frac{4}{3}\$ annually using the definition of \$\frac{4}{3}\$ annually using the definition of \$\frac{4}{3}\$.	on page 23. in this rate for y are shown on pa it (if applicable): S1.31 credit per r	ecycling is \$6 ardwaste is \$ ge 24. Customers r	.00. Descrip N/A. Descrip eceiving ser	otion/rules r ption/rules vice will rec	related to recy related to ceive a commenent will be ac	cling odity ljusted	es on this page e	xpire: Octob	er 31, 2011	
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox										
Issue Date:	January 12, 2011			(For	Official Use	e Onlv)		Effect	ive Date: Ma	arch 1, 2010	
Docket No. T	ΓG	D	ate:	,		• /		_			

Tariff No.	25		6th	Revised Page No.	26
	me/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	American Disposal Co., Inc. C	<u> </u>		
	Item 105 Multi-fa	mily Service - Monthly Rates (	continues on r	next page)	
Service Area:	: Pierce County as de	escribed in Appendix A			
Note 4:	particular trip. No c	harged for service requested e redit will be given for partially f les out for collection.			customer
Note 5:	circumstances outsi	utomated service routes: The de the control of the driver, the et in order to reach the truck.  • pickup	e driver is requ	uired to move an autom	ated cart or
Note 6:	The charge for an o pickup is:	ccasional extra can, unit, toter	, mini-can, or	micro-mini-can on a reç	gular
			Rate per rece	eptacle	
		Type of receptacle	Per pickup		
		32-gallon can or unit	\$3.87 (A		
		Mini-can	\$3.87 (A		
		Micro-mini-can	\$3.87 (A	<u>()</u>	
		Yard Waste	\$1.90		
		60-gallon toter	n/a		
Note 7:	\$17.52 (A) per can/u area in which the cu	uest no more than one pickup unit. Service will be rendered istomer resides. Note: If cust led pickup day, rates for speci	on the normal omer requires	scheduled pickup day f service to be provided	
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox				
Issue Date:	January 12, 2011			Effective Date	March 1, 2011
		(For Official Use	Only)		
Docket No. T	·G	Date:		By:	

Tariff No.	25	_		11th	Revised Page No.	27
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	American Disposal Co	o., Inc G-87			
	Item 105 Multi-family	Service - Monthly Rate	es (continued from previ	ous page)		
	s Item will apply to comi ner/manager.	mercially billed mobile h	nome courts where serv	ice is billed	and paid by the	
Customers 6	Recycling credit/debit price adjustment of \$1	(if applicable): Custome	Rate per receptacle first pickup per month \$9.55 (A)  ional \$.75 per unit per mers receiving service will the commodity price ad	additiona per n \$3.55	month (A)	
	, •					
			Recycling r	rates on th	is page expire: Oc	tober 31, 2011
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox					
Issue Date:	January 12, 2011				Effective Date:	March 1, 2011
		(For	Official Use Only)			·
Docket No.	TG	Date:		By:		-

Tariff No.	25				11thF	Revised Page N	No. <u>28</u>
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	American Dis	posal Co., Inc	: G-87			
Service Area	Item 105	Rate	cted Material es stated per d	ervice Dum (Company-ow container, per	ned container		
				Size or	Type of Cont	tainer	
Permanent	Service	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	
Monthly Re	ent (if applicable)	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	
First Picku	р	22.43 (A)	31.42 (A)	39.50 (A)	74.97 (A)	105.08	(A)
	tional Pickup	22.43 (A)	31.42 (A)		74.97 (A)	105.08	(A)
Special Pic	•	24.43 (A)	33.42 (A)	41.50 (A)	76.97 (A)	107.08	(A)
Flat Month		\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	
	Monthly Charge	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	
Temporary:							
Initial Deliv		39.10	39.10	39.10	39.10	39.10	
Pickup Ra		24.43 (A)	33.42 (A)			107.08	(A)
Rent Per C	Calendar Day					\$ n/a	
Rent Per N		\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	
Lost Contai	ners:*						
		600.00	650.00	700.00	850.00	1,050.00	
The commod Above rates An additiona	Customer will be charge particular trip. No cred Permanent Service: If be the same. If rent is If a container is not real increments shall apply ecciving service will receiving service will receivity price adjustment will include \$3.71 per yard, Il charge of \$.75 per unit charges assessed (lides)	rent is shown not shown, it ady and the dri- eive a common be adjusted a per pick-up for twill be asses	the rate for the following the rate for the following the	tilled containers the first pickup ed in the rate dby, the hourl stment of \$.6 the deferred rvice.	s.  and each add for the first pid y rate in 15 m 7 credit per ya accounting m	ditional pickup r ckup. inute ard per pick-up, ethod.	,
Accessorial (	charges assessed (lids, \$1.00 per pickup for ur			nd/or containe	ers		
	ner charge will apply if h be reversed if container						
			Re	cycling servi	ce rates on t	his page expir	re on: October 31, 2011
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox						
Issue Date:	January 12, 2011		(For Office	ial Use Only)		Effective Date:	: March 1, 2011
			(1 01 011101	a. Coc Offig)			
Docket No. 7	ΓG	Date:		By:			

Tariff No. 25	_		6th	Revised Pag	je No32
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	American Disposal Co	o., Inc G-87			
		Item 120 Drums			
	Type of Servi	ce Rate P	er Drum, Per	Pickup	
	Regular Route Service				
	Special Pickup	\$27.25	(A)		
	Item 130 Litt	er Receptacles and Li	itter Toters		
	Customer-owned Rec	eptacle Rate Per	Receptacle, P	Per Pickup	
	Size or Type:	\$ n/a	•		
	Size or Type:	\$ n/a			
	Company-owned Rec Size or Type: Size or Type:	eptacle: Rate Per \$ n/a \$ n/a	Receptacle, P	Per Pickup	
Special Trips: Time rates in Item Regular Route:		Loose and Bulky Ma	<u>aterial</u>		
	1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard	Additional cubic yards Rate per yard	Minimum Per Pio	-	Carry Charge Per each 5 ft. over 8 feet
Bulky Materials	\$21.25 (A)	\$21.25 (A)	\$21.25 (A	4)	n/a
Loose material	, , ,	- ( )		,	
(customer load)	n/a	n/a	n/a		n/a
Loose material (company load)	\$21.25 (A)	\$21.25 (A)	\$21.25 (A	A)	n/a
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox					
Issue Date: January 12, 2011	(F	or Official Use Only)		Effective	Date: March 1, 2011
	(,				
Docket No. TG	Date:		By:		

Tariff No.	25			6th	Revised Page No.	38
Company Name Registered Trad		American Disposal Co	o., Inc G-87			
	, ,					
		lkov	m 220 Diamagal F			
		iter	n 230 Disposal F	<u>ees</u>		
Charges in this i	tem apply when oth	er items in the tariff sp	pecifically refer to th	is item.		
	Disposal site (nan	ne or location)		e of Material	Fee for Di	sposal
	LLC dba LRI		Garbage		\$123.29 per Ton	(A)
	LLC dba LRI		Stumps		\$123.29 per Ton	(A)
	LLC dba LRI		Tires (ca	ır)	\$123.29 per Ton	(A)
	LLC dba LRI		Tires (tru	ıck)	\$123.29 per Ton	(A)
	LLC dba LRI		Concrete	9	\$123.29 per Ton	(A)
	LLC dba LRI		Timbers	and piling	\$123.29 per Ton	(A)
	LLC dba LRI		Sludge		\$123.29 per Ton	(A)
	LLC dba LRI		Appliand	е	\$30.00 per Unit	
	LLC dba LRI		Asbesto	s (Regular bag)	\$150.00 per Yard	
	LLC dba LRI		Clean Ba	arrel (55 gal)	\$15.00 per Unit	
	LLC dba LRI		Clean Ba	arrel (30 gal)	\$11.00 per Unit	
	LLC dba LRI		Demoliti	on Debri	\$123.29 per Ton	(A)
	LLC dba LRI		Boiler Re	esidue	\$123.29 per Ton	(A)
	LLC dba LRI		Sheetroo	ck/Plasterboard	\$123.29 per Ton	(A)
	LLC dba LRI		Fluff		\$24.75 per Ton	
	estos, etc.) or speci	r ton, etc. Include cha al conditions at each s				
Issued By: Irm	gard R Wilcox					
Issue Date: Jan	uary 12, 2011				Effective Date:	March 1, 2011
1		(F	or Official Use Onl	<i>y)</i>		
Docket No. TG-		Date:		By:		
			·	·		·

Tariff No.	25				6th	Revised Pa	ge No.	39
	lame/Permit Number: Ameri Trade Name(s)	ican Disposal C	Co., Inc G-87					
	, ,	Itom 240 Co	ntainar Sarvia	Dumped in	Company's Vel	niolo		
					vned container)	<u>licie</u>		
				container, per	•			
Service Are	ea: Pierce County as describe	ed in Appendix	A	·				
				Sizo	or Type of Con	toinor		
Permanent	Service	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	or Type of Con 4 Yard	6 Yard		
	Rent (if applicable)		\$ n/a			\$ n/a		
First Pick	` ' ' '	\$18.74 (A)	\$25.88 (A)	\$32.13 (A)	\$60.22 (A)	\$82.94 (A)		
Each Add	litional Pickup	\$18.74 (A)	\$25.88 (A)	\$32.13 (A)	\$60.22 (A)	\$82.94 (A)		
Special P		\$20.74 (A)	\$27.88 (A)	\$34.13 (A)	\$62.22 (A)	\$84.94 (A)		
	hly Charge	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a		
	Monthly Charge	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a		
Temporary		¢20.40	£20.40	¢20.40	¢20.40	¢20.40		
Initial Deli Pickup Ra	·	\$39.10 \$20.74 (A)	\$39.10 \$27.88 (A)	\$39.10 \$34.13 (A)	\$39.10 \$62.22 (A)	\$39.10 \$84.94 (A)		
	Calendar Day	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a		
Rent Per	·	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a		
ost Conta		,	,					
		600.00	650.00	700.00	850.00	1,050.00		
Note 2:	Customer will be charged for particular trip. No credit will Permanent Service: If rent be the same. If rent is not so that a container is not ready a increments shall apply.	I be given for pa is shown, the ra shown, it is to b nd the driver m	artially-filled co ate for the first e included in th	ontainers.  pickup and eand eand rate for the	ich additional pi first pickup.			
•	y charges apply as defined in							
Accessoriai	I charges assessed (lids, unle	-	,	antainara				
d	\$1.00 per pickup for unlatch					Observe		
	iner charge will apply if haule ersed if container is subseque				• •	Charge		
ssued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox							
ssue Date:	January 12, 2011		<u>,_</u> -			Effec	ctive Date:	March 1, 2011
			(For Offic	cial Use Only)				
Docket No.	TG	Date: _			Ву:			

Гariff No.	25				6th	Revised Pag	e No.		40
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	American Disposal (	Co., Inc G-8	<u> 37</u>					
tog.oto.ou	, ,	m 245 Container S	Service Du	ımped in	Company's V	<u>'ehicle</u>			
		Non-compacted M	•			er)			
			Commercia ed per conta						
			p	, p	F				
Service Area	a: Pierce County as des	scribed in Appendix	A						
				Size	or Type of Co	ontainer			
Permanent		32 gal can	gal. Toter		ard Yard		_ Yard		Yard
	eduled Pickup		\$	\$	\$	\$ \$		\$	
Special Pi		\$3.66 (A)	\$	\$	\$	\$		\$	
Temporary		Φ2.CC (Λ)	<u></u>	lφ	I c	Io Io		Īφ	
Pickup Ra	te	\$3.66 (A)	<b></b>	\$	\$	\$		\$	
	unless local governme Customer will be charg particular trip. No cred Rates in this Item apply Minimum monthly char Flat monthly charge ma Occasional extra units	ged for service reque lit will be given for party y to commercial bus ge: \$16.39 (A) ay be assessed as constant shall be charged at	ested, even artially-filled inesses.  defined in Ite \$3.87 (A) p	if fewer of containe em 75 an	ontainers are	serviced on a			
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids	s, unlocking, unlatchi	ing, etc.)						
	\$1.00 per pickup for ur	nlatching, unlocking	gates and/o	r contain	ers.				
ssued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox								
ssue Date:	January 12, 2011					Effective D	ate:	March	າ 1, 2011
		(Fo	or Official U	se Only)					
Docket No.	TG	Date: _			By: _				

Tariff No.	25			6th	Revi	sed page I	No.	42				
	ame/Permit Number:	American Dis	posal Co., In	c G-87								
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup												
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A												
	Ratio 2.25:1					Container						
Permanent		32 gal can	2 Yard	4 Yard		6 Yard		Yard				
	eduled Pickup	\$	,	A) \$122.37		\$171.67	(A)	\$				
Special Pic		\$	\$73.89 (	A) \$128.37	(A)	\$177.67	(A)	\$				
Temporary Pickup Ra		\$	\$73.89 (	A) \$128.37	(A)	\$177.67	(A)	\$				
Note 1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  An initial delivery charge of \$39.10 will be assessed of customers request delivery of a compactor.  A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed												
If a company	y employee disconnect/	reconnect cor	mpactor a ch	arge of \$6.	55 per	haul will be	e asse	ssed.				
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox											
Issue Date:	January 12, 2011				Effecti	ve Date:		March 1, 2011				
		(Fo	or Official Us	e Only)								
Docket No.	TG	I	Date:			By:						

Tariff No.	25				7th	Revised F	Page No.	43				
Company Name/Permit Number: <u>American Disposal Co., Inc. G-87</u> Registered Trade Name(s)												
togistis a made manife(o)												
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle												
Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup												
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A												
Compaction Ratio 3:1 Size or Type of Container												
Permanent		2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	71 -	6 Yard		Yard				
Each Sche	eduled Pickup	\$85.84(A)	\$115.61(A	\$142.56	(A)	\$213.86	(A)	\$				
Special Pic		\$91.84(A)	\$121.61(A	\$148.56	(A)	\$219.86	(A)	\$				
<b>Temporary</b>												
Pickup Rat	te	\$91.84(A)	\$121.61(A	\$148.56	(A)	\$219.86	(A)	\$				
NI. (. 4	D			. ()	1 . 1 .							
Note1:	Permanent Service: Se					-						
	unless local governmen	•	•			•						
	Customer will be charge		•				e service	on a				
	particular trip. No credit	will be given	for partially	-filled con	itainers	S.						
A i - l	-l			`								
Accessoriai	charges assessed (lids, ι	iniocking, un	iatching, etc	.)								
An initial deli	ivery charge of \$39.10 wi	ll be assesse	ed of custom	ers reque	st deli	very of a co	ompactor.					
A flat monthl described in	ly charge, per container, to	for permaner	nt regularly s	cheduled	custor	mers may t	oe made it	computed as				
If a company	employee disconnect/re	connect com	pactor a cha	arge of \$6	.55 pe	r haul will b	oe assess	ed.				
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox											
nosucu by.	imgala it willow											
Issue Date:	January 12, 2011	/ <del>-</del>	. 0 (() : 1 1 1	. 0 . ( )		Effective [	Date:	March 1, 2011				
		(Fo	r Official Use	e Only)								
Docket No. 1	ГG	ח	ate:			Rv.						
	. =					<b>D</b> y.						

Tariff No.	25	_				6th	Revise	ed Pa	ige No.	44		
	(D. 11.1)	_ ,	D: 10		_		_					
Registered Tra	ne/Permit Number: ade Name(s)	<u>American I</u>	Disposal Co	o., Inc G-8	<u>/</u>							
	Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle											
	<u>l</u> '				•	-	•	<u> </u>				
Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup												
rates stated per sortainer, per pionap												
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A												
Compaction Ra	Compaction Ratio 4:1 Size or Type of Container											
Permanent Se			2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	·	6 Yard		Yard	d Yard		
Each Schedu	ıled Pickup		\$	. ,	\$192.17	(A)	\$273.89	(A)		\$		
Special Picku	•		\$	151.47(A)	\$198.17	(A)	\$279.89	(A)	\$	\$		
Temporary Se	rvice											
Pickup Rate			\$	151.47(A)	\$198.17	(A)	\$279.89	(A)	\$	\$		
<b>.</b>												
	Permanent Service						-					
	unless local gover			•		•						
	Customer will be o	-	•				ers are se	rviced	on a			
	particular trip. No	credit will be	given for p	partially-fille	d containe	rs.						
Accessorial cha	arges assessed (lic	ds, unlocking	ı, unlatchinç	g, etc.)								
An initial delive	ery charge of \$39.1	0 will be ass	essed of cu	ıstomers re	quest deliv	ery of	a compac	tor.				
l												
A flat monthly of described in Ite	charge, per contain om 75	ier, for perma	anent regul	arly schedu	iled custon	ners m	nay be mad	le if c	omputed a	ıS		
	лн 7 <b>0</b> .											
If a company e	mployee disconne	ct/reconnect	compactor	a charge of	f \$6.55 pei	haul	will be ass	essec	d.			
	. ,		•	J	•							
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox											
	· ·											
Issue Date:	January 12, 2011						Ef	fectiv	e Date:	March 1, 2011		
			(For	r Official Us	e Only)							
D. J. (N. 75			Б.				Б					
Docket No. TG	)		_ Date:				Ву:					

Tariff No. 25				6th	Revised	Page No.	45				
Company Name/Permit Number: Ame Registered Trade Name(s)	erican Disp	osal Co., Inc	: G-87								
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup											
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A											
Compaction Ratio 5:1 Size or Type of Container											
Permanent Service	32 gal can	2 Yard	4 Yard		6 Yard	Ya	rd Yard				
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$	\$	\$212.50	(A)	\$302.75 (A		\$				
Special Pickups	\$	\$	\$218.50	· /	\$308.75 (A		\$				
Temporary Service	1	Ţ <del>Ţ</del>	φ2 10.00	(, ,)	φοσοίτο (/	., ψ	T T				
Pickup Rate	\$	<b> </b> \$	\$218.50	(A)	\$308.75 (A	A) \$	\$				
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Flat monthly charges will be assessed as defined in Item 75.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  An initial delivery charge of \$39.10 will be assessed of customers request delivery of a compactor.  A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75.  If a company employee disconnect/reconnect compactor a charge of \$6.55 per haul will be assessed.											
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox											
Issue Date: January 12, 2011		/F- :: 0 55 : 1 . 1	Han Oak		Effe	ective Date:	March 1, 2011				
Docket No. TG	·	(For Official	• /		By:						

Tariff No. 25						9th	_ R	evised Page No.	46		
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	<u>American</u>	Disposal C	Co., Inc	: G-87							
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material with recycling (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup											
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A											
Compaction Ratio 2.25:1 Size or Type of Container											
Permanent Service	32 gal can 2 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard 6 Yard										
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$	\$85.24	(A)	\$157.09	(A)	\$223.77	(A)	\$			
Special Pickups	\$	\$91.24	(A)	\$163.09	(A)	\$229.77	(A)	\$			
Temporary Service											
Pickup Rate	\$	\$91.24	(A)	\$163.09	(A)	\$229.77	(A)	\$			
particular trip. No cred	Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)										
A flat monthly charge, per container,				·	-	•					
described in Item 75.											
If a company employee disconnect/re	econnect co	ompactor a	charg	e of \$6.55	per ha	aul will be a	asses	sed.			
Customers receiving service will rece The commodity price adjustment will								pick-up.			
Above rates include \$3.71 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service.											
		Recycling	j rates	on this p	age ex	cpire on; (	Octob	per 31, 2011			
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox											
Issue Date: January 12, 2011		Ear Official	I I Ioo (	20/11	Effec	tive Date:		March 1, 2011			
	(	For Official	use C	rily)							
Docket No. TG		Date:				By:					

Tariff No25			<u>10th</u>	_ Revised Pa	ge No.	47						
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	American Disp	osal Co., Inc	G-87									
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material with recycling (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup												
Service Area: Pierce County as de	Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A											
Compaction Ratio 3:1			Size or T	ype of Container								
Permanent Service	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	Yard	d Yard						
Each Scheduled Pickup		\$150.54(A)	\$189.12 (A)		\$	\$						
Special Pickups		\$156.54(A)	\$195.12 (A)		\$	\$						
Temporary Service	ψσ=(/,/	ψ.σσ.σ.(/.//	ψ.σσ.: <u>=</u> (/ i/	<del>\$</del>	<b>T</b>	1*						
Pickup Rate	\$115.12(A)	\$156.54(A)	\$195.12 (A)	\$289.71 (A)	\$	<b> </b> \$						
Customer will be cha particular trip. No cre Accessorial charges assessed (lids	Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  An initial delivery charge of \$39.10 will be assessed of customers request delivery of a compactor.											
A flat monthly charge, per containe described in Item 75.	er, for permane	nt regularly s	cheduled custom	ners may be mad	e if compu	ited as						
If a company employee disconnect	reconnect cor	npactor a cha	arge of \$6.55 per	haul will be asse	essed.							
Customers receiving service will re The commodity price adjustment w			•									
Above rates include \$3.71 per yard	l, per pick-up fo	or recycling s	ervice.									
Recycling rates on this page expire on: October 31, 2011												
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox												
Issue Date: January 12, 2011		/F 0***	ial Has Onl	Effecti	ve Date:	March 1, 2011						
		(For Office	ial Use Only)									
Docket No. TG	[	Date:		By:								

Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material with recycling (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup    Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A	Tariff No. 25			<u>9th</u>	Revised P	age No.	48						
Compacted Material with recycling (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup  Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A  Compaction Ratio 4:1  Permanent Service  32 gal 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Yard Yard 2 Service Associated Program of Service Program of Service	Company Name/Permit Number: <u>America</u> Registered Trade Name(s)	n Dispo	sal Co., Inc G	<u>3-87</u>									
Compaction Ratio 4:1    Size or Type of Container	Compacted	Materia Rates	al with recyclin stated per cor	ig (Customer-ov	vned container)								
Permanent Service   32 gal   3 Yard   4 Yard   6 Yard   Yard   Yard	Service Area. Fierce County as described in	<u>''</u>											
Each Scheduled Pickup  \$ \$192.03(A) \$254.25 (A) \$367.02 (A) \$  \$ \$pecial Pickups  \$ \$198.03(A) \$260.25 (A) \$373.02 (A) \$  \$ \$  Temporary Service  Pickup Rate  \$ \$198.03(A) \$260.25 (A) \$373.02 (A) \$  \$ \$  \$ \$  \$ \$  Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  An initial delivery charge of \$39.10 will be assessed of customers request delivery of a compactor.  A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75.  If a company employee disconnect/reconnect compactor a charge of \$6.55 per haul will be assessed.  Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$.67 credit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method.  Above rates include \$3.71 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service.  Recycling rates on this page expire on: October 31, 2011  Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox  Issue Date: January 12, 2011  Effective Date: March 1, 2011	Compaction Ratio 4:1						1						
Special Pickups \$ \$198.03(A) \$260.25 (A) \$373.02 (A) \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$													
Temporary Service Pickup Rate  \$ \$198.03(A) \$260.25 (A) \$373.02 (A) \$  Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  An initial delivery charge of \$39.10 will be assessed of customers request delivery of a compactor.  A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75.  If a company employee disconnect/reconnect compactor a charge of \$6.55 per haul will be assessed.  Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$.67 credit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method.  Above rates include \$3.71 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service.  Recycling rates on this page expire on: October 31, 2011  Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox  Issue Date: January 12, 2011  Effective Date: March 1, 2011	·	-		· , ,	. ,								
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  An initial delivery charge of \$39.10 will be assessed of customers request delivery of a compactor.  A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75.  If a company employee disconnect/reconnect compactor a charge of \$6.55 per haul will be assessed.  Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$.67 credit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method.  Above rates include \$3.71 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service.  Recycling rates on this page expire on: October 31, 2011  Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox  Issue Date: January 12, 2011  Effective Date: March 1, 2011		\$	\$198.03(A)	\$260.25 (A)	\$373.02 (A)	\$	\$						
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  An initial delivery charge of \$39.10 will be assessed of customers request delivery of a compactor.  A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75.  If a company employee disconnect/reconnect compactor a charge of \$6.55 per haul will be assessed.  Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$.67 credit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method.  Above rates include \$3.71 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service.  Recycling rates on this page expire on: October 31, 2011  Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox  Issue Date: January 12, 2011  Effective Date: March 1, 2011		Φ.	I#400 00(A)	Φ000 05 (A)	Φ070 00 (A)	Φ.	lφ						
unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  An initial delivery charge of \$39.10 will be assessed of customers request delivery of a compactor.  A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75.  If a company employee disconnect/reconnect compactor a charge of \$6.55 per haul will be assessed.  Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$.67 credit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method.  Above rates include \$3.71 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service.  Recycling rates on this page expire on: October 31, 2011  Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox  Issue Date: January 12, 2011  Effective Date: March 1, 2011  (For Official Use Only)													
An initial delivery charge of \$39.10 will be assessed of customers request delivery of a compactor.  A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75.  If a company employee disconnect/reconnect compactor a charge of \$6.55 per haul will be assessed.  Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$.67 credit per yard per pick-up.  The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method.  Above rates include \$3.71 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service.  Recycling rates on this page expire on: October 31, 2011  Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox  Issue Date: January 12, 2011  Effective Date: March 1, 2011	unless local government requi	ires mo service	re frequent se requested, ev	rvice or unless p en if fewer conta	outrescibles are	involved.							
A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75.  If a company employee disconnect/reconnect compactor a charge of \$6.55 per haul will be assessed.  Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$.67 credit per yard per pick-up.  The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method.  Above rates include \$3.71 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service.  Recycling rates on this page expire on: October 31, 2011  Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox  Issue Date: January 12, 2011  Effective Date: March 1, 2011  (For Official Use Only)	Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlock	ing, unl	atching, etc.)										
If a company employee disconnect/reconnect compactor a charge of \$6.55 per haul will be assessed.  Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$.67 credit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method.  Above rates include \$3.71 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service.  Recycling rates on this page expire on: October 31, 2011  Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox  Issue Date: January 12, 2011  (For Official Use Only)	An initial delivery charge of \$39.10 will be a	ssesse	d of customers	s request delive	ry of a compact	or.							
Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$.67 credit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method.  Above rates include \$3.71 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service.  Recycling rates on this page expire on: October 31, 2011  Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox  Issue Date: January 12, 2011  (For Official Use Only)	A flat monthly charge, per container, for per described in Item 75.	rmanen	t regularly sch	eduled custome	ers may be mad	le if computed	d as						
The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method.  Above rates include \$3.71 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service.  Recycling rates on this page expire on: October 31, 2011  Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox  Issue Date: January 12, 2011  (For Official Use Only)	If a company employee disconnect/reconne	ect com	pactor a charg	je of \$6.55 per h	naul will be asse	essed.							
Recycling rates on this page expire on: October 31, 2011  Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox  Issue Date: January 12, 2011  (For Official Use Only)													
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox  Issue Date: January 12, 2011  (For Official Use Only)  Effective Date: March 1, 2011	Above rates include \$3.71 per yard, per pic	k-up foi	recycling serv	vice.									
Issue Date: January 12, 2011 Effective Date: March 1, 2011  (For Official Use Only)			ı	Recycling rates	s on this page	expire on: O	october 31, 2011						
(For Official Use Only)	Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox												
,	Issue Date: January 12, 2011				Effe	ctive Date:	March 1, 2011						
Docket No. TG Date: By:			(For Official	Use Only)									
	Docket No. TG	Da	ate:		By:								

	Tariff No.	25				9th	Revised Page	ge No.	49			
Compacted Material with recycling (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup  Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A  Compaction Ratio 5:1    Size or Type of Container			American Dis	posal Co., I	nc G-87							
Compaction Ratio 5:1    Size or Type of Container	Compacted Material with recycling (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup											
Permanent Service   \$2 gal can   2 Yard   4 Yard   6 Yard   Yard   Yard	Service Area	: Pierce County as des	scribed in App	enaix A								
Each Scheduled Pickup  Special Pickups  Special Pickups  Pickup Rate  Special Pickups  Pickup Rate  Special Rate						or Typ						
Special Pickups   S   \$   \$296.11 (A)   \$425.16 (A)   \$   \$												
Temporary Service Pickup Rate  \$ \$ \$296.11 (A) \$425.16 (A) \$  \$  Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  An initial delivery charge of \$39.10 will be assessed of customers request delivery of a compactor.  A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75.  If a company employee disconnect/reconnect compactor a charge of \$6.55 per haul will be assessed.  Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$.67 credit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method.  Above rates include \$3.71 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service.  Recycling rates on this page expire on: October 31, 2011  Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox  Issue Date: January 12, 2011  Effective Date: March 1, 2011		·				` '						
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  An initial delivery charge of \$39.10 will be assessed of customers request delivery of a compactor.  A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75.  If a company employee disconnect/reconnect compactor a charge of \$6.55 per haul will be assessed.  Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$.67 credit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method.  Above rates include \$3.71 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service.  Recycling rates on this page expire on: October 31, 2011  Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox  Issue Date: January 12, 2011  Effective Date: March 1, 2011		•	\$	\$	\$296.11	(A)	\$425.16 (A)	\$	<u> </u> \$			
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  An initial delivery charge of \$39.10 will be assessed of customers request delivery of a compactor.  A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75.  If a company employee disconnect/reconnect compactor a charge of \$6.55 per haul will be assessed.  Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$.67 credit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method.  Above rates include \$3.71 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service.  Recycling rates on this page expire on: October 31, 2011  Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox  Issue Date: January 12, 2011  Effective Date: March 1, 2011				T <sub>A</sub>		(1)	<b>A</b> 12 - 12 (1)	•	T <sub>a</sub>			
unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  An initial delivery charge of \$39.10 will be assessed of customers request delivery of a compactor.  A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75.  If a company employee disconnect/reconnect compactor a charge of \$6.55 per haul will be assessed.  Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$.67 credit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method.  Above rates include \$3.71 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service.  Recycling rates on this page expire on: October 31, 2011  Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox  Issue Date: January 12, 2011  Effective Date: March 1, 2011  (For Official Use Only)	Pickup Rat	te	<b> </b> \$	\$	\$296.11	(A)	\$425.16 (A)	\$	\$			
If a company employee disconnect/reconnect compactor a charge of \$6.55 per haul will be assessed.  Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$.67 credit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method.  Above rates include \$3.71 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service.  Recycling rates on this page expire on: October 31, 2011  Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox  Issue Date: January 12, 2011  Effective Date: March 1, 2011  (For Official Use Only)	An initial deli	Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)										
Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$.67 credit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method.  Above rates include \$3.71 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service.  Recycling rates on this page expire on: October 31, 2011  Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox  Issue Date: January 12, 2011  (For Official Use Only)	described in	Item 75.	·				•	·				
The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method.  Above rates include \$3.71 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service.  Recycling rates on this page expire on: October 31, 2011  Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox  Issue Date: January 12, 2011  (For Official Use Only)	If a company	employee disconnect	reconnect cor	npactor a c	harge of \$6.5	55 per h	naul will be asse	essed.				
Recycling rates on this page expire on: October 31, 2011  Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox  Issue Date: January 12, 2011  (For Official Use Only)		_			•							
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox  Issue Date: January 12, 2011  (For Official Use Only)  Effective Date: March 1, 2011	Above rates	include \$3.71 per yard	, per pick-up fo	or recycling	service.							
Issue Date: January 12, 2011 Effective Date: March 1, 2011  (For Official Use Only)	Recycling rates on this page expire on: October 31, 2011											
(For Official Use Only)	Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox										
	Issue Date:	January 12, 2011		/For Off'	oiol Haa Ool		Effec	ctive Date:	March 1, 2011			
	Docket No. 7	「G		,	• ,		By:					